SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 351

By COMMITTEE ON RURAL COMMUNITIES AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

March 4

On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 19, insert: 1 2 "(7) 'Oregon Indian tribe' means each of the Burns Paiute Tribe, the Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua and Siuslaw Indians, the Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Community 3 of Oregon, the Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon, the Confederated Tribes of the 4 $\mathbf{5}$ Umatilla Indian Reservation, the Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs Reservation of Oregon, 6 the Coquille Indian Tribe, the Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians and the Klamath Tribes, as long as each remains a federally recognized Indian tribe.". 7 In line 20, delete "(7)" and insert "(8)". 8 9 Delete lines 22 through 25 and insert: 10 "(b) An Oregon Indian tribe. "(9) 'Tribal government' means the governing body of an Oregon Indian tribe. 11 "(10) 'Tribal government official' means each officer or employee of a tribal government who by 1213 law is made the custodian of or has control of any funds.". On page 5, delete line 27 and insert: 14

- 15 "(d) One or more tribal governments with tribal government officials.".
- 16